

ESHB 1478 - S AMD TO GO COMM AMD (S-2305.3/11) **241**
By Senator Swecker

ADOPTED 04/04/2011

1 On page 9, line 22 of the amendment, after "(1)" strike "Except as
2 provided in subsection (2) of this section, effective" and insert
3 "Effective"

4 On page 9, beginning on line 23 of the amendment, after "agencies"
5 strike "and local government subdivisions of the state" and insert
6 "~~((and local government subdivisions of the state))~~"

7 On page 9, line 30 of the amendment, after "all" strike "cities and
8 counties" and insert "local government subdivisions of the state"

9 On page 11, line 6 of the amendment, after "(1)" strike "Except as
10 provided in subsection (2) of this section, by" and insert "By"

11 On page 11, line 8 of the amendment, after "agencies" strike "and
12 local government subdivisions" and insert "~~((and local government~~
13 ~~subdivisions))~~"

14 On page 11, line 22 of the amendment, after "how" strike "cities
15 and counties" and insert "local government subdivisions of the state"

EFFECT: Changes the requirement that all state agencies and local governments satisfy 100 percent of their fuel needs for all vessels, vehicles, and construction equipment from electricity or biofuels by 2015 to allow local governments to meet this requirement by 2018.

--- END ---